G.N. (E.) 109 of 2016

ELECTORAL AFFAIRS COMMISSION
(ELECTORAL PROCEDURE) (ELECTION COMMITTEE) REGULATION
(Cap 541 sub. leg. I)
(Section 18 of the Regulation)

NOTICE OF VALID NOMINATIONS

ELECTION COMMITTEE SUBSECTOR ORDINARY ELECTIONS
HONG KONG AND KOWLOON DISTRICT COUNCILS SUBSECTOR

Date of Election: 11 December 2016

The following candidates are validly nominated for the Hong Kong and Kowloon District Councils
subsector:

Particulars as shown on Nomination Form

Candidate
Number Name of Candidate Address

1 NG KAM CHUN (STEPHEN NG) FLAT A 6/F NO.47 BLUE POOL RD
HAPPY VALLEY HONG KONG

2 MAK TAK CHING FLAT B 5TH FLOOR THOMPSON
BUILDING 95 THOMSON ROAD
WANCHAI HONG KONG

3 LEE WING MAN FLAT F 5/F CHEUNG SHING BLDG
1-5 CHEUNG SHA WAN ROAD
KOWLOON

4 SO LAI CHUN FLAT 601 HIU FAI HOUSE HIU LAI
COURT KWUN TONG KOWLOON

5 CHAN JUDY KAPUI FLAT A FLOOR 10 TOWER 12
SOUTH HORIZONS AP LEI CHAU
HONG KONG

6 CHONG WING CHARN FRANCIS FLAT E 4/F BLOCK 5 BELVEDERE
GARDEN (PHASE III) 625 CASTLE
PEAK ROAD TSUEN WAN NEW
TERRITORIES

7 CHU CHING HONG FLAT A 2/F BLOCK 12 CHI FU FA
YUEN POKFULAM HONG KONG

8 LITAK HONG FLAT 7 3/F KAM YUET HOUSE
KAM YING COURT MA ON SHAN
NEW TERRITORIES

9 LEUNG MAN KWONG FLAT E 6/F HONG FOOK BUILDING
26-36 SHUN NING ROAD SHAM
SHUI PO KOWLOON



13

14

16

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

WONG KIN HING

CHENG LEE MING

CHOW KIT BING JENNIFER

WONG KIN PAN

CHIU CHI KEUNG

PUN KWOK WAH

CHAN WAH YU NELSON

CHAN CHIT KWAI (STEPHEN)

CHUNG KONG MO

LAM MAN FAI

YU TAK PO

YEUNG TSZ HEI (BENNY)

WONG TAT TUNG

LUI TUNG HAI

CHAN HOK FUNG

HO HON MAN

FLAT A 12/F BLOCK 1 GRAND
PROMENADE 38 TAI HONG
STREET SAI WAN HO HONG KONG

FLAT A 18TH FLOOR PRINCESS
COURT 9 KING TAK STREET
KOWLOON

FLAT D 23/F BLOCK 1 LE SOMMET
28 FORTRESS HILL ROAD NORTH
POINT HONG KONG

D6 1/F OCEANIC MANSION 1026
KING'S ROAD QUARRY BAY HONG
KONG

FLAT 1112 11/F YIU FOK HOUSE
YIU TUNG ESTATE SHAU KEI WAN
HONG KONG

FLAT J 11/F BLOCK 1 HONG SING
GARDEN TSEUNG KWAN O NEW
TERRITORIES

FLAT F 27/F BLOCK ONE YUE MAN
CENTRE 300 NGAU TAU KOK
ROAD KWUN TONG KOWLOON

ROOM NO.102 BLOCK C 17
POKFIELD ROAD HONG KONG

FLAT B 12/F BLOCK 1 PHASE 2
BELVEDERE GARDEN TSUEN
WAN NEW TERRITORIES

FLAT B 7/F BLOCK 1 YUE XIU
PLAZA SAN PO KONG KOWLOON

F1904 HOI YU HOUSE HOI FU
COURT MONG KOK KOWLOON

FLAT A 6/F KAM TONG BUILDING
1R WATERLOO ROAD YAUMATEI
KOWLOON

FLAT 1 1/F APARTMENT E
SUNDERLAND ESTATE 1
HEREFORD ROAD KOWLOON
TONG KOWLOON

ROOM 608 CHUN YAT HSE KO
CHUN COURT YAU TONG
KOWLOON

ROOM 101 1/F EAST TERRACE SAI
WAN ESTATE HONG KONG

FLAT 6 28/F BLOCK C LEI YAN
HOUSE LEI ON COURT LAM TIN
KWUN TONG KOWLOON



26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

HUNG LIN CHAM

CHENG TAT HUNG

LAI WING HO JOE

CHAN FU MING

YUEN KWOK KEUNG

CHAN CHOI HI

LEE CHUN KEUNG

NGAN CHUN LIM

KAN CHI HO

LEE PIK YEE

LAM KAI FAI

LAU HING YEUNG

TAM SIU CHEUK

YANG WING KIT

CHENG LAI KING

IP NGO TUNG CHRIS

FLAT A 4/F JADE MANSION 32
FORT STREET NORTH POINT
HONG KONG

FLAT 5 10/F BLOCK B KWONG
CHIU TERRACE 6 FORTRESS HILL
ROAD NORTH POINT HONG KONG

ROOM 2108 CHU FUNG HOUSE
FUNG TAK ESTATE DIAMOND
HILL KOWLOON

RM5 16/F HOI WU COURT
ABERDEEN CENTRE HONG KONG

G/F 53A NAM WAI SAI KUNG NEW
TERRITORIES

FLAT A 19 FLOOR 485
DRAGONFAIR GARDEN BLK II
QUEEN'S ROAD WEST HONG
KONG

FLAT B 15/F BLK 7 CITY GARDEN
NORTH POINT HONG KONG

21H KING TIEN MANSION TAIKOO
SHING HONG KONG

ROOM 7 26/F BLOCK G LUK
YEUNG SUN CHUEN TSUEN WAN
NEW TERRITORIES

18C REGENT HEIGHT 80 VICTORIA
ROAD HONG KONG

FLAT B FLOOR 9 TOWER 4 SOUTH
HORIZONS AP LEI CHAU HONG
KONG

FLAT H 10/F BLOCK 6 HARMONY
GARDEN 9 SIU SATI WAN ROAD
CHAI WAN HONG KONG

ROOM 9 FLOOR 10 LAI CHOI
COURT LAI YAN HOUSE LAI CHI
KOK KOWLOON

FLAT D 43/F BLOCK 3 THE
PINNACLE PO LAM NEW
TERRITORIES

ROOM 603 WAH YIU HOUSE LAI
YIU ESTATE KWAI CHUNG NEW
TERRITORIES

FLAT B 18/F BLOCK 13 SEA CREST
VILLA PHASE 4 44 CASTLE PEAK
ROAD TSING LUNG TAU NEW
TERRITORIES



42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

LUK KING KWONG

WONG KWOK HING

YUEN HOI MAN (RAMON)

YIU PAK LEUNG

LO YEE HANG

NG PO KEUNG

CHAN KOK WAH BEN

CHAN MAN KI MAGGIE

YEUNG YUK

WONG CHUN PING

LEE KWUN YEE KENNY

CHENG CHI SING

CHUI CHI KIN

KAN MING TUNG

KUNG PAK CHEUNG

HO KAI MING KALVIN

FLAT C 7TH FLOOR BLOCK 2
KING'S PARK VILLA 1 KING'S
PARK RISE KOWLOON

FLAT F 3/F BLOCK 1
ILLUMINATION TERRACE 5-7 TAI
HANG ROAD HONG KONG

ROOM 1A SUN PING GARDEN
SHING KA ROAD PENG CHAU
NEW TERRITORIES

FLAT 3804 38 FLOOR YU YAN
HOUSE YU CHUI COURT SHATIN
NEW TERRITORIES

23B TOWER 2 ELEGANT TERRACE
36 CONDUIT ROAD HONG KONG

FLAT G 2/F KAM SHING HOUSE NO
146-150 PAU CHUNG STREET TO
KWA WAN KOWLOON

ROOM 2117 TAK SHUI HOUSE TAK
TIN ESTATE LAM TIN KWUN
TONG KOWLOON

FLAT D 1/F BLOCK 2 THE REGALIA
NO.33 KING'S PARK RISE HO MAN
TIN KOWLOON

RM F 9/F KA BO MANSION HA
HEUNG ROAD TO KWA WAN
KOWLOON

FLAT C 14/F BLOCK 4 LAGUNA
CITY KWUN TONG KOWLOON

FLAT A 8/F TRUST TOWER 68
JOHNSTON ROAD WAN CHAI
HONG KONG

FLAT 1805 HONG CHI COURT
HEALTHY VILLAGE NORTH POINT
HONG KONG

FLAT H 1/F BLOCK 5 KORNHILL
GARDENS 1118 KING'S ROAD
QUARRY BAY HONG KONG

FLAT C 21/F BLOCK 1 XIU MING
COURT YUE XIU PLAZA 9 NING
YUEN STREET SAN PO KONG
KOWLOON

FLAT 4 9/F BLOCK B YAN TSUI
COURT CHAI WAN HONG KONG

ROOM 3901 TONG FAT HOUSE
TONG MING COURT TSEUNG
KWAN O NEW TERRITORIES



58 LAM KA FAI AARON ROOM S14 G/F LAI FU HOUSE LAI
KOK ESTATE CHEUNG SHA WAN
ROAD SHAM SHUI PO KOWLOON

59 CHENG WING SHUN VINCENT FLAT A 9/F TOWER 2 THE
CALAECOTT 1 CALDECOTT ROAD
SHAM SHUI PO KOWLOON

60 LAM YUK CHUN ROOM 2610 HIGH BLOCK LEI
MOON HOUSE APLEICHAU
ESTATE HONG KONG

61 CHO WUI HUNG FLAT 3014 ON YAN HOUSE TSZ ON
COURT TSZ WAN SHAN
KOWLOON

62 CHAN WAIMING ROOM 2101 UN LOK HOUSE UN
CHAU ESTATE SHAM SHUI PO
KOWLOON

63 SZE TAK LOY FLAT A 7/F YEN CHUN BUILDING
18-26 PORTLAND STREET YAU MA
TEI KOWLOON

64 NG FAN KAM HO MAN TIN 13/F FLAT E 9
CARMEL VILLAGE ST
CARMEL-ON-THE-HILL KOWLOON

65 HUNG KAM IN FLAT 2702 CHOI LAU HOUSE CHOI
MING COURT TSEUNG KWAN O
NEW TERRITORIES

66 WONG SHU MING RM 1816 18/F BLK A CHUN WUI
HSE KO CHUN COURT 23 KO CHIU
RD. YAU TONG KOWLOON

As the number of validly nominated candidates is more than the number of members of the
Election Committee to be returned for the above subsector, notice is hereby given that a poll will be
held for the election for that subsector on 11 December 2016.

22 November 2016 YAM Howard, JP Returning Olfficer
for the Hong Kong and Kowloon District Councils subsector
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