ELECTORAL AFFAIRS COMMISSION (ELECTORAL PROCEDURE) (ELECTION COMMITTEE) REGULATION (Cap 541 sub. leg. I)

(Section 18 of the Regulation)

NOTICE OF VALID NOMINATIONS

ELECTION COMMITTEE SUBSECTOR ORDINARY ELECTIONS HONG KONG AND KOWLOON DISTRICT COUNCILS SUBSECTOR

Date of Election: 11 December 2016

The following candidates are validly nominated for the Hong Kong and Kowloon District Councils subsector:

Particulars as shown on Nomination Form

Candidate		
Number	Name of Candidate	Address
1	NG KAM CHUN (STEPHEN NG)	FLAT A 6/F NO.47 BLUE POOL RD HAPPY VALLEY HONG KONG
2	MAK TAK CHING	FLAT B 5TH FLOOR THOMPSON BUILDING 95 THOMSON ROAD WANCHAI HONG KONG
3	LEE WING MAN	FLAT F 5/F CHEUNG SHING BLDG 1-5 CHEUNG SHA WAN ROAD KOWLOON
4	SO LAI CHUN	FLAT 601 HIU FAI HOUSE HIU LAI COURT KWUN TONG KOWLOON
5	CHAN JUDY KAPUI	FLAT A FLOOR 10 TOWER 12 SOUTH HORIZONS AP LEI CHAU HONG KONG
6	CHONG WING CHARN FRANCIS	FLAT E 4/F BLOCK 5 BELVEDERE GARDEN (PHASE III) 625 CASTLE PEAK ROAD TSUEN WAN NEW TERRITORIES
7	CHU CHING HONG	FLAT A 2/F BLOCK 12 CHI FU FA YUEN POKFULAM HONG KONG
8	LI TAK HONG	FLAT 7 3/F KAM YUET HOUSE KAM YING COURT MA ON SHAN NEW TERRITORIES
9	LEUNG MAN KWONG	FLAT E 6/F HONG FOOK BUILDING 26-36 SHUN NING ROAD SHAM SHUI PO KOWLOON

10	WONG KIN HING	FLAT A 12/F BLOCK 1 GRAND PROMENADE 38 TAI HONG STREET SAI WAN HO HONG KONG
11	CHENG LEE MING	FLAT A 18TH FLOOR PRINCESS COURT 9 KING TAK STREET KOWLOON
12	CHOW KIT BING JENNIFER	FLAT D 23/F BLOCK 1 LE SOMMET 28 FORTRESS HILL ROAD NORTH POINT HONG KONG
13	WONG KIN PAN	D6 1/F OCEANIC MANSION 1026 KING'S ROAD QUARRY BAY HONG KONG
14	CHIU CHI KEUNG	FLAT 1112 11/F YIU FOK HOUSE YIU TUNG ESTATE SHAU KEI WAN HONG KONG
15	PUN KWOK WAH	FLAT J 11/F BLOCK 1 HONG SING GARDEN TSEUNG KWAN O NEW TERRITORIES
16	CHAN WAH YU NELSON	FLAT F 27/F BLOCK ONE YUE MAN CENTRE 300 NGAU TAU KOK ROAD KWUN TONG KOWLOON
17	CHAN CHIT KWAI (STEPHEN)	ROOM NO.102 BLOCK C 17 POKFIELD ROAD HONG KONG
18	CHUNG KONG MO	FLAT B 12/F BLOCK 1 PHASE 2 BELVEDERE GARDEN TSUEN WAN NEW TERRITORIES
19	LAM MAN FAI	FLAT B 7/F BLOCK 1 YUE XIU PLAZA SAN PO KONG KOWLOON
20	YU TAK PO	F1904 HOI YU HOUSE HOI FU COURT MONG KOK KOWLOON
21	YEUNG TSZ HEI (BENNY)	FLAT A 6/F KAM TONG BUILDING IR WATERLOO ROAD YAUMATEI KOWLOON
22	WONG TAT TUNG	FLAT 1 1/F APARTMENT E SUNDERLAND ESTATE 1 HEREFORD ROAD KOWLOON TONG KOWLOON
23	LUI TUNG HAI	ROOM 608 CHUN YAT HSE KO CHUN COURT YAU TONG KOWLOON
24	CHAN HOK FUNG	ROOM 101 1/F EAST TERRACE SAI WAN ESTATE HONG KONG
25	HO HON MAN	FLAT 6 28/F BLOCK C LEI YAN HOUSE LEI ON COURT LAM TIN KWUN TONG KOWLOON

26	HUNG LIN CHAM	FLAT A 4/F JADE MANSION 32 FORT STREET NORTH POINT HONG KONG
27	CHENG TAT HUNG	FLAT 5 10/F BLOCK B KWONG CHIU TERRACE 6 FORTRESS HILL ROAD NORTH POINT HONG KONG
28	LAI WING HO JOE	ROOM 2108 CHU FUNG HOUSE FUNG TAK ESTATE DIAMOND HILL KOWLOON
29	CHAN FU MING	RM5 16/F HOI WU COURT ABERDEEN CENTRE HONG KONG
30	YUEN KWOK KEUNG	G/F 53A NAM WAI SAI KUNG NEW TERRITORIES
31	CHAN CHOI HI	FLAT A 19 FLOOR 485 DRAGONFAIR GARDEN BLK II QUEEN'S ROAD WEST HONG KONG
32	LEE CHUN KEUNG	FLAT B 15/F BLK 7 CITY GARDEN NORTH POINT HONG KONG
33	NGAN CHUN LIM	21H KING TIEN MANSION TAIKOO SHING HONG KONG
34	KAN CHI HO	ROOM 7 26/F BLOCK G LUK YEUNG SUN CHUEN TSUEN WAN NEW TERRITORIES
35	LEE PIK YEE	18C REGENT HEIGHT 80 VICTORIA ROAD HONG KONG
36	LAM KAI FAI	FLAT B FLOOR 9 TOWER 4 SOUTH HORIZONS AP LEI CHAU HONG KONG
37	LAU HING YEUNG	FLAT H 10/F BLOCK 6 HARMONY GARDEN 9 SIU SAI WAN ROAD CHAI WAN HONG KONG
38	TAM SIU CHEUK	ROOM 9 FLOOR 10 LAI CHOI COURT LAI YAN HOUSE LAI CHI KOK KOWLOON
39	YANG WING KIT	FLAT D 43/F BLOCK 3 THE PINNACLE PO LAM NEW TERRITORIES
40	CHENG LAI KING	ROOM 603 WAH YIU HOUSE LAI YIU ESTATE KWAI CHUNG NEW TERRITORIES
41	IP NGO TUNG CHRIS	FLAT B 18/F BLOCK 13 SEA CREST VILLA PHASE 4 44 CASTLE PEAK ROAD TSING LUNG TAU NEW TERRITORIES

42	LUK KING KWONG	FLAT C 7TH FLOOR BLOCK 2 KING'S PARK VILLA 1 KING'S PARK RISE KOWLOON
43	WONG KWOK HING	FLAT F 3/F BLOCK 1 ILLUMINATION TERRACE 5-7 TAI HANG ROAD HONG KONG
44	YUEN HOI MAN (RAMON)	ROOM 1A SUN PING GARDEN SHING KA ROAD PENG CHAU NEW TERRITORIES
45	YIU PAK LEUNG	FLAT 3804 38 FLOOR YU YAN HOUSE YU CHUI COURT SHATIN NEW TERRITORIES
46	LO YEE HANG	23B TOWER 2 ELEGANT TERRACE 36 CONDUIT ROAD HONG KONG
47	NG PO KEUNG	FLAT G 2/F KAM SHING HOUSE NO 146-150 PAU CHUNG STREET TO KWA WAN KOWLOON
48	CHAN KOK WAH BEN	ROOM 2117 TAK SHUI HOUSE TAK TIN ESTATE LAM TIN KWUN TONG KOWLOON
49	CHAN MAN KI MAGGIE	FLAT D 1/F BLOCK 2 THE REGALIA NO.33 KING'S PARK RISE HO MAN TIN KOWLOON
50	YEUNG YUK	RM F 9/F KA BO MANSION HA HEUNG ROAD TO KWA WAN KOWLOON
51	WONG CHUN PING	FLAT C 14/F BLOCK 4 LAGUNA CITY KWUN TONG KOWLOON
52	LEE KWUN YEE KENNY	FLAT A 8/F TRUST TOWER 68 JOHNSTON ROAD WAN CHAI HONG KONG
53	CHENG CHI SING	FLAT 1805 HONG CHI COURT HEALTHY VILLAGE NORTH POINT HONG KONG
54	CHUI CHI KIN	FLAT H 1/F BLOCK 5 KORNHILL GARDENS 1118 KING'S ROAD QUARRY BAY HONG KONG
55	KAN MING TUNG	FLAT C 21/F BLOCK 1 XIU MING COURT YUE XIU PLAZA 9 NING YUEN STREET SAN PO KONG KOWLOON
56	KUNG PAK CHEUNG	FLAT 4 9/F BLOCK B YAN TSUI COURT CHAI WAN HONG KONG
57	HO KAI MING KALVIN	ROOM 3901 TONG FAI HOUSE TONG MING COURT TSEUNG KWAN O NEW TERRITORIES

58	LAM KA FAI AARON	ROOM S14 G/F LAI FU HOUSE LAI KOK ESTATE CHEUNG SHA WAN ROAD SHAM SHUI PO KOWLOON
59	CHENG WING SHUN VINCENT	FLAT A 9/F TOWER 2 THE CALAECOTT 1 CALDECOTT ROAD SHAM SHUI PO KOWLOON
60	LAM YUK CHUN	ROOM 2610 HIGH BLOCK LEI MOON HOUSE APLEICHAU ESTATE HONG KONG
61	CHO WUI HUNG	FLAT 3014 ON YAN HOUSE TSZ ON COURT TSZ WAN SHAN KOWLOON
62	CHAN WAI MING	ROOM 2101 UN LOK HOUSE UN CHAU ESTATE SHAM SHUI PO KOWLOON
63	SZE TAK LOY	FLAT A 7/F YEN CHUN BUILDING 18-26 PORTLAND STREET YAU MA TEI KOWLOON
64	NG FAN KAM	HO MAN TIN 13/F FLAT E 9 CARMEL VILLAGE ST CARMEL-ON-THE-HILL KOWLOON
65	HUNG KAM IN	FLAT 2702 CHOI LAU HOUSE CHOI MING COURT TSEUNG KWAN O NEW TERRITORIES
66	WONG SHU MING	RM 1816 18/F BLK A CHUN WUI HSE KO CHUN COURT 23 KO CHIU RD. YAU TONG KOWLOON

As the number of validly nominated candidates is more than the number of members of the Election Committee to be returned for the above subsector, notice is hereby given that a poll will be held for the election for that subsector on 11 December 2016.

22 November 2016

YAM Howard, JP Returning Officer

for the Hong Kong and Kowloon District Councils subsector